
B23 2X

Z31 4X

B24 6X

Z60

Z56

Z27

AB2

Z40
B35

B3

AB1

Z44 3X
Z42 2X

B14

Z37

B12

Z29

B21 2X

Z59 6X

AB7

Z30

Z38

AB4

Z40 8X
B20 2X

B13

B11 2X

V48

Z59 2X

Z44

SERIAL #
MODEL

B9 B10

Z44

Z59 2X

Z38 4X

B22

Z38 2X

Z58 2X

V53
Z44

Z33 2X

Z32 2X

Z42

B12

Z38 4X

V50

AB5

B53

B19 2X

Z59 2X

Z55 2X

Z39 2X

B54 4X

Z33 2X
B16 2X

B52

Z26 4X

Z37

B51 2X

V51 2X

Z45 4X

B55

B54 2X

Z28 3X

J6

J46

J47

J8 2X

B15 2X

Z56

V52 2X

V52 2X

B35

Z42

Z40

V57

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

AB1 160-943 Lower Frame Assy;A86; 1

1.1   103-247 WELDMENT, MAIN FRAME, A86 1

1.1.1     410-760 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 36 1/8" 1

AB1     401-765 2" x 3" TUBE - 18 3/4" w/ 14 x1 1

1.1.3     402-455 2" x 3" TUBE - 11" w/ 14 x1 1

1.1.4     411-730 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 8" 1

1.1.5     411-847 3"OD x .188 WALL TUBE - 4 1/2" 1

1.1.6     503-411 3/8" PLASMA 2

1.1.7     503-270 1/4" PLASMA 1

1.1.8     503-271 1/4" PLASMA 1

1.1.9     411-731 3"OD x .109 WALL TUBE - 22" 1

1.1.10     103-574 Insert, Foot mount 4
1.1.10.1       802-926 Laser Cut Insert 1

1.1.10.2       819-604 Half Hex Rivet Nut - 5/16-18 1

1.1.11     503-222 BRACKET, MOUNTING, WHEEL 2

1.1.11.1       -

1.1.12     503-274 1/4" PLASMA 1

Z40   818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;ZN; 9

Z32   810-509 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 2.25;ZN; 2

Z42   817-405 NUT;NLK;.313-18;ZN; 3

B20   850-507 2.5" WHEEL 2

B13   850-081 RIGHT - END CAP 1

B14   850-082 END CAP - LEFT 1

B16   850-083 END CAP 2

Z33   813-406 SCREW;BHC;.313-18 x 1.00 4

B15   850-101 GUARD - FRAME 2

Z45   813-206 SCREW;BHC;.375-16 x 0.75 4

B35   852-813 Ball Joint 1

Z56   817-005 NUT;HX;.313-18;ZN; 1

V48
  862-
247_862-298
WW

Decal, Warning Plate Loaded, Eng 1

AB2 160-629 TELESCOPIC TUBE ASSY;A86 1

2.1   102-033 Telescopic Slide 1

AB2     401-769 2" x 2" TELE TUBE - 9 1/4" 1

2.1.2     200-002 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

B9   101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

B9     852-011 ORANGE PULL KNOB 1

2.2.2     855-300 SPRING PIN 1
2.2.3     852-807 SPRING 1

2.2.4     817-306 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN;JAM 1

V52   854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 2

V57   862-335 Decal;Warning Pull Pin 1

B3 852-828 60LBS. SHORT SHOCK 1

B3   852-828A SHOCK 1

3.2   852-828B SHOCK 1

AB4 160-944 Linkage Assy;A86; 1

4.1   103-327 Adjustment Frame 1

4.1.1     402-457 1 1/2" x 2" .120 Wall Tube - 6 1/2" 1

4.1.2     250-115 1"OD X 3/4"ID PIPE - 3" 1

AB4     502-152 3/8" PLASMA 2

4.1.4     250-613 1"OD x .76"ID PIPE - 1 3/4" w/ 28 x1 HRP&O 1

4.1.5     855-420 Threaded Insert 1

4.1.6     200-191 1" CRR - 5" 1

4.1.7     400-326 1 1/2" x 2" TUBE - 4" 1

4.1.8     250-878 1"OD X .76ID PIPE - 4" 1

B55   850-010 1 1/2" X 2" END CAP 1

B51   700-587 1 1/4"OD x 1"ID NYLON BUSHING STOCK - 1.25" 2

Z37   815-509 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 1

B12   838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 1

B53   858-299 Foam Grip 1.00" ID  3.00" 1

AB5 161-460 Back Pad Frame Assy;A86-04; 1

5.1   104-460 WELDMENT; BACK PAD 1

AB5     402-949 2" X 3" .188 WALL TUBE - 35" 1

5.1.2     250-612 1"OD x 3/4"ID PIPE - 3 13/16" 1

5.1.3     250-874 1 1/4"OD 1" ID Pipe - 4 1/4" 1

5.1.4     503-212 1/4" PLASMA 2

B21   850-074 Cap, Plastic 3"x2" 6-8 ga 2

B19   851-514 1/2" BRASS BUSHING 2

B54   851-519 BUSHING  3/4" ID  1.0" OD 2

Z37   815-509 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 1

B12   838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 1

AB7 161-461 Seat Frame Assy;A86-04; 1

6.1   104-461 WELDMENT; SEAT ASSEMBLY 1

6.1.1     401-768 2" x 2" TUBE - 8 5/8" 1

6.1.2     401-767 2" x 2" TUBE - 14" 1

6.1.3     401-083 2" X 2" TUBE - 8" 1

6.1.4     503-412 3/8" PLASMA 2

6.1.5     250-875 1 1/4" OD x 1" ID Pipe - 1" 2

6.1.6     402-364 2" x 2" .109 Wall Tube - 3 1/4" 1
AB7     402-434 1 1/2" x 3" .120 Wall Tube - 21 3/4" 1

6.1.8     402-369 2" x 2" TUBE - 13" w/ 27 x1 1

6.1.9     402-370 2" x 2" TUBE - 3 3/4" w/ 10 x1 1

6.1.10     503-874 PLASMA; 1/4" 2

6.1.11     402-943 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" X .109 WALL 1

B24   850-004 2" x 2" END CAP 6

B54   851-519 BUSHING  3/4" ID  1.0" OD 4

B23   850-011 1 1/2" x 3.0" END CAP 2

B22   850-099 Nylon Matrix Badge 1

B35   852-813 Ball Joint 1

Z56   817-005 NUT;HX;.313-18;ZN; 1

Z42   817-405 NUT;NLK;.313-18;ZN; 1

V52   854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 2

V51   854-045 DECAL MATRIX LOGO 6.5X.6 BLK(166) 2

Z40   818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.312XΦ0.750X.063;ZN; 1

B11 503-071 1/4" PLASMA 2

J47 838-601 BACK PAD PLASTICS 1

J46 955-004 36" Back Pad 1

J46   955-004-1 PAD, BACK, A679 1

9.2   055-004 BACK PAD PLYWOOD 1
9.3   820-265 5/16-18 T-NUT 5

J8 955-005 ASSY, SHIN PAD, A80 2

J8   820-124 Rebond Foam Half Roller - 3" x 6" x 9 1/2" 1

10.2   820-265 5/16-18 T-NUT 2

10.3   055-005 3/4" PLYWOOD - 5 3/4" x 9 1/2" 1

J6 955-120 17.5 WIDE - ASSY, SEAT, A86 1

11.1   820-265 5/16-18 T-NUT 3

J6   955-120-1 FOAM, SEAT, A86 1

11.3   055-121 BACK BOARD, A-86 bot 1

11.4   055-122 Plywood, A86 top 1

11.5   055-123 Plywood, A86 Bot 1

Z55 810-604 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.00;ZN;SAE 5 2

Z26 810-505 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.25;ZN; 4

Z38 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.375XΦ0.875X.063;ZN; 11

Z30 810-512 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 3.00;ZN; 1

Z58 810-514 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 3.50;ZN; 2

Z59 819-014 WASHER;MB;Φ0.500XΦ0.875X.048;BZN;18GA 12

Z39 818-007 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.500XΦ1.250X.063;ZN; 2

Z44 817-820 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 6
Z60 810-814 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 3.50;ZN; 1

Z28 810-818 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.50;ZN; 3

Z29 810-825 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 6.00;ZN; 1
Z27 810-815 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 3.75;ZN; 1

Z31 810-504 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.00;ZN; 4

V50 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

B52 200-725 3/4"OD x 1/2"ID PIPE - 4 25/32" 1

B10 160-790 Chrome Slide w/ ROM Decal;A86 1

B10   339-110 1 3/4" x 1 3/4" TUBE - 10" 1

V53   862-076 SEAT ROM DECAL 1

Multi-adjustable Bench w/Decline
A86-04 SERVICE

2019.JUN.17LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2020.MAY.06LG

(Free Weights)


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


